

Amy B. Spiller President Duke Energy Kentucky

139 E. 4th Street Room 1409-M Cincinnati, OH 45202

513.287.4359 amy.spiller@duke-energy.com

June 21, 2021

Ms. Linda Bridwell Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd. Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615

Re: <u>Case No. 2021-00245</u> Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc.'s 2021 Integrated Resource Plan

Dear Ms. Bridwell:

Pursuant to 807 KAR 5:058 and 807 KAR 5:001(8), Duke Energy Kentucky submits electronically Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc.'s <u>2021 Integrated Resource Plan</u> (IRP) to the Public Service Commission of Kentucky. The original in paper medium will be filed with the Commission within 30 days of the lifting of the current state of emergency. Concurrently with the filing of this Duke Energy Kentucky 2021 IRP, the Company has filed a petition with the Commission requesting confidential treatment of such information.

Please note that Rocco D'Ascenzo, Deputy General Counsel, 139 East Fourth Street, 13th floor, Cincinnati, OH 45202, (513) 287-4320, is the Attorney of Record for this forecast.

Specific questions regarding the contents of this report should be directed to Scott Park, Integrated Resource Planning, at the offices of Duke Energy located at 400 South Tryon Street, Charlotte, NC 28202.

Yours truly,

Anup Dairer

Amy B. Spiller